WHEREAS the Entity invited quotation for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly 
Board and Lodging for the Conduct of Save A Life: A PWO and Senior Citizens Training of 
soo Muntinlupa and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the Lease of Venue in the sum of 
Seventy Four Thousand Pesos (P 74,000.00) hereinafter called lithe Contract Price". 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are 
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to. 

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

[...]

additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB 
that are subsequently required for submission after the contract 
execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty 
Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract. 

3. In consideration for the sum of Seventy Four Thousand Pesos (P 74,000.00) or such 
other sums as may be ascertained, Prime Xynergies Integrated Farms Inc., agrees to the 
Board and Lodging for the Conduct of Save A Ufe: A PWD and Senior Citizens Training of 
SDO Muntinlupa in accordance with his/her/its Bid. 

4. The SDO-Muntinlupa City agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with